

HOUSE RESOLUTION No.

Introduced by: Chyung

A HOUSE RESOLUTION congratulating Nachiket 1 Magesh for winning the 2019 Kankakee Valley REMC

2

Regional Spelling Bee. 3

Whereas, Grimmer Middle School eighth grader Nachiket 4

Magesh won the Kankakee Valley REMC Regional Spelling Bee 5

on March 14, 2019;

Whereas, Magesh correctly spelled 293 words over the 7

course of 14 rounds and hours of tough competition to become 8

9 the regional champion;

Whereas, Magesh will join his competitors from around the 10

United States during the Scripps National Spelling Bee held 11

May 26-31, 2019, in Washington, D.C.; 12

Whereas, The Scripps National Spelling Bee started in 1925 13

20192928



1	when nine newspapers sponsored a spelling bee to promote
2	literacy;
3	Whereas, An estimated 11 million students participate in
4	spelling bee competitions every year, according to the Scripps
5	National Spelling Bee; and
6	Whereas, Spelling bee competitions allow children and
7	young adults the opportunity to embrace literacy and a love of
8	learning in a supportive academic environment: Therefore,
9	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
10	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
11	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
12	congratulates Nachiket Magesh for winning the 2019 Kankakee
13	Valley REMC Regional Spelling Bee.
14	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
15	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to State
16	Representative Chris Chyung for distribution

